


Our Mission
The Whatcom Museum serves as a 
bridge among diverse people, ideas, 
and traditions by fostering curiosity 
and joy about our world. We do this 
through exhibitions, events, 
educational programs, and 
collections reflective of the art, 
nature, Indigenous cultures, and 
history of our region and beyond.



To uplift and inspire an inclusive community 
as the anchor of Downtown Bellingham’s 

Arts District.  

Our vision



Whatcom Museum Campus
Old Fire Station no. 1

Built: 1926
Museum building since: 1992
Restoration: 2025-2028

Built: 1892
Museum building since: 1941
Restored: 1962-1974

Old city hall

Built: 2009

The lightcatcher





Museums are places that contribute to 
both the physical and social design of 
many cities. Their renovation or 
construction can stimulate urban 
regeneration and bring new life into 
areas losing their social dynamism and 
traditional economic base.

The Lightcatcher

— Culture and Local Development:
Maximizing the impact ©OECD/ICOM 2019 



THE LIGHTCATCHER IS:
A COLLECTION REPOSITORY



Art Objects: >3,200 Photo Archives: >225,000

History, art, indigenous Cultures, Natural History

History Objects: >26,000

Collection STATS



Jacob Lawrence
Tombstones, 1942

Jacob Lawrence
Builders, 1980

Whatcom museum collection The Whitney, New York City



Ernest Ralph Norling
The Timber Bucker, 1934

Whatcom museum collection 

Ernest Ralph Norling
The Timber Bucker, 1934

Smithsonian American art museum



Samantha Wall: Whatcom Museum / Portland art museum

Windsor Utley: Whatcom museum / Virginia Museum of Fine Arts

Louis Bunce: Whatcom Museum / 
metropolitan museum of art, New York City





THE LIGHTCATCHER IS:
A WORLD-CLASS EXHIBITION SPACE



LIGHTCATCHER Galleries

Main Gallery

pocket gallery

people of the sea and cedar
Square feet: 5,985 
Linear feet: 489, including seven freestanding, movable walls

Square feet: 330
Linear feet: 70

Square feet: 2,316
Linear feet: 200









Separate but Equal, 1998–99
Whatcom Museum Collection
 



THE LIGHTCATCHER IS:
AN EDUCATION HUB



Field Trips (Family Interactive Gallery, K-12, college)
Dinner & Curator Tours
Workshops
Sunset History Cruise
Summer Camp

Access for All Free First Friday (free admission)
Low Sensory Sunday hours (free admission)
Family Interactive Gallery Storytime
Family Interactive Gallery Think & Tinker Thursdays
Partner Programs
Docent Tours

Total people served in 2025: 21,213

FREE PROGRAMMING

PAID PROGRAMMING





THE LIGHTCATCHER IS:
AN EVENTS CENTER



THE LIGHTCATCHER IS:
A CHILDREN’S MUSEUM



2025 visitation: 33,798

48% of total museum 
visitors

Family Interactive gallery



the Family interactive gallery Needs:
An efficient use of vertical space



WHATCOM MUSEUM 
VISITATION



Whatcom museum visitation
Year-over-year
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WHATCOM MUSEUM 
ECONOMIC IMPACT



Projected 2025 Out-of-area visitation: 10,572

Average local spend per person: $222.32
Source: State of Washington Tourism and Datafy

2025 Contribution to our local economy: $2,350,367



Economic impact study data

Impact Employment Labor Income Value Added Output

Direct 18 $1,486,554.03 $1,486,674.03 $1,980,269.03

Indirect 2.22 $120,168.56 $207,971.50 $409,576.57

Induced 4.92 $290,556.33 $642,373.14 $988,672.52

Total 25.15 $1,897,278.93 $2,337,018.67 $3,378,518.12

Estimated economic impact of 2025 expenditures on Bellingham’s economy (in 2025 dollars)

Center for Economic and Business Research, WWU, 2025



WHATCOM MUSEUM
FINANCIALS



Membership
$184,541 

10%
Admissions 
$156,284 

9%

Donations/Grants
$371,687 

20%

Shop/Photos/Other 
$103,130 

6%

Education/Programs
$158,581 

9%

Lodging Tax Contract
$190,056 

10%

City of Bellingham 
Operating Agreement

$484,104 
26%

Endowment Draw
$176,671 

10%

2025 Foundation Operating Revenue
Total Revenue: $1,825,054



Exhibitions/Visitor Services
$372,970 

25%

Education/ 
Programs
$243,909 

16%

Family Interactive Gallery
$171,663 

12%

Store
$115,286 

8%

Archives/Collections
$125,380 

8%

Membership
$82,229 

6%

Fundraising
$136,119 

9%

Marketing
$238,585 

16%

2025 Foundation Operating Expenses
Total Expenses: $1,825,054 



2025 City of Bellingham Expenses
Forecasted: $1,930,044

Payroll & Benefits
$418,828

22%

Collection Supplies
$10,000

1%

IT-Related
$99,626

5%

Utilities
$191,584

10%

Facilities
$468,630

24%

City of Bellingham 
Operating Agreement

$484,104
25%

Lodging Tax Contract
$190,056

10%

Other
$67,215

3%



Operating, funding, and lease agreements
Lightcatcher Lease 
Agreement, 2009

Management Services
Agreement, Annual

Management Operating 
Agreement, 2009

• BWPFD (landlord)
• Foundation & City (tenants): operations & 

maintenance

• Lightcatcher, Old City Hall; amended in 2023 
and 2025

• ~$1.7M in 2025 / general fund
• Clarifies obligations of each party (with 

Foundation gaining greater independence 
over time)

• Whatcom Museum Foundation: Operations
• City: Maintenance & tech & funding

City of Bellingham pays Whatcom Museum Foundation 
~$200,000 per year (lodging tax) to manage PFD/City-
owned, Tourism-related facilities



The Lightcatcher: COB Funding Provides:

Current Support

• In 2025, daily maintenance and custodial 
operations have generated 1044 workorders

• Strict PM schedule: of that total to date, more 
than 497 workorders

• Special projects: 13 in 2025 including full 
building assessment, ADA survey, and 
mechanical recommissioning

• Support for strategic downtown initiatives:
• Light Wall alley installation
• Raingardens
• Café

• Security Systems

• Windows

• HVAC

• Doors

• Fire systems

• Exterior / grounds care



• Complexity of the building
• Two heating boilers, one process boiler: $500,000
• Exterior painting: $90,000
• Lightwall analysis: $40,000
• Security system: $250,000
• Elevator hydraulics: $65,000

TOTAL: $945,000

Capital needs: Short term (2-5 years)



Capital needs: mid-term (5–10 years)
• Lighting system upgrades: $950,000

• Exterior entryway
• Interior throughout
• Exit signage/egress

• HVAC (unit heaters, split systems): $450,000
• Flooring (carpet, tile, sealing): $250,000
• Elevator controls: $50,000
• Rainwater recovery storage tank: $60,000
• Fire alarm: $500,000
• Vault compact shelving: $1.2 million 

TOTAL: $3,460,000



Capital needs: long term (10–15 years)
• Roof replacement: $1-1.6 million

• Restroom upgrades: $500,000

• HVAC replacements: $675,000

• Doors: $400,000

• Interior painting, floor finishing: $450,000

TOTAL: $3,625,000



Summary comparison of Maintenance costs

The Lightcatcher Mount Baker Theater

• FY 2026-2030: $945,000

• FY 2030-2035: $3,460,000

• FY 2035-2040: $3,625,000

Total anticipated costs: 
$8,030,000

• FY 2025-2027: $2M

• FY 2027-2031: $7.1M

• FY 2031-2035: $5.2M

Total anticipated costs: 
$14,200,000



SEE YOU AT THE 
MUSEUM
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